
Pos

COMPETITOR NAME & 

SURNAME

MSA LICENCE 

NUMBER

RACE 

NUMBER Class REGION R 1 R 2 R 3 R 1 R 2 R 3 R 1 R 2 R 3 R 1 R 2 R 3 R 1 R 2 R 3 R 1 R 2 R 3 R 1 R 2 R 3 R 1 R 2

1 Donovan van der Merwe 33641 14 Unlimited 0 0 0 10 9 0 10 10 10 8 9 9 10 9 0 9 9 10 8 9 0 0 0 139

2 Timothy Benn 38962 56 Unlimited 0 0 0 0 0 0 8 8 8 9 8 8 9 10 0 10 10 9 9 10 0 0 0 116

3 Nkululeko Majola 29359 12 Unlimited 0 0 0 9 10 10 9 9 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 8 8 8 10 8 0 0 0 98

4 William Thorne 38561 7 Unlimited 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 7 7 0 0 0 8 8 0 7 7 7 0 0 0 0 0 58

5 Alan Beaton 32455 13 Unlimited 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 7 7 0 0 0 6 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 33

6 Morne Kock 26060 47 Unlimited 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 7 0 10 10 34

7 Bert Jonker OE87270 83 Unlimited 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10 10 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 30

1 Ivor Vermaak 3928 91 600 0 0 0 10 10 10 9 9 10 9 9 9 10 10 0 10 10 10 10 10 0 8 8 171

2 Keana Strode 36204 70 600 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10 10 10 0 0 0 9 9 8 0 0 0 10 10 76

3 Oliver McKay 17530 11 600 0 0 0 0 0 0 10 10 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 8 9 0 0 0 9 9 71

4 Shandin Thompson 34618 34 600 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 9 0 0 8 7 7 0 0 0 8 7 46

1 Meghan Hall 39551 97 500 single 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10 10 0 10 10 10 0 0 0 8 9 67

2 Ethan Dienaar 23840 3 300CC 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8 8 0 10 10 36

3 Dylan Grobler 17614 46 300CC 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10 10 0 0 0 20

4 Ashton Heidemann 7396 72 300CC 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 9 9 0 0 0 18

5 Ruan Van Zyl 35472 94 300CC 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 9 8 17

6 Jessica Vermaak 12185 92 300CC 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 7 14

1 Bernard Els 3940 5 Historics 0 0 0 10 10 10 0 0 0 10 10 0 0 0 0 10 10 10 0 0 0 10 10 100

2 Irfaan Johnson 2457 6 Historics 0 0 0 0 0 0 10 10 10 9 9 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 58

 0

1 Ronnie Doyle 6411 10 390 (PSP) 0 0 0 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 0 9 9 9 0 0 0 9 9 155

2 Richard Hawkins 2537 41 650 (PSP) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 9 9 9 0 0 0 8 8 8 0 0 0 8 8 67

3 Jamie Hall 13579 65 650 (PSP) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10 10 10 0 0 0 10 10 50

0

1 Bernard Els 3940 5 Masters 0 0 0 10 10 10 0 0 0 8 9 0 0 0 0 10 10 10 0 0 0 10 10 97

2 Richard Hawkins 2537 41 Masters 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 9 8 9 0 0 0 9 9 9 0 0 0 9 9 71

3 Ifraan Johanson 2457 6 Masters 0 0 0 0 0 0 10 10 10 7 7 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 52

4 Bert Jonker OE87270 83 Masters 0 0 0 0 0 0 10 10 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 30

0

0

0

NB according to the AMSC  championship rules Breakfast Class is a non point scoring class and therefore does not score championship points and the Masters class does not score in the overall championship.
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POS
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MSA LICENCE 

NUMBER

RACE 

NUMBER
CLASS REGION

R 1 R 2 R 3 R 1 R 2 R 3 R 1 R 2 R 3 R 1 R 2 R 3 R 1 R 2 R 3 R 1 R 2 R 3 R 1 R 2 R 3 R 1 R 2

1 Ivor Vermaak 3928 91 600 0 0 0 10 10 10 9 9 10 9 9 9 10 10 0 10 10 10 10 10 0 0 8 163

2 Ronnie Doyle 6411 10 390 (PSP) 0 0 0 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 0 9 9 9 0 0 0 9 9 155

3 Donovan van der Merwe 33641 14 Unlimited 0 0 0 10 9 0 10 10 10 8 9 9 10 9 0 9 9 10 8 9 0 0 0 139  

4 Timothy Benn 38962 56 Unlimited 0 0 0 0 0 0 8 8 8 9 8 8 9 10 0 10 10 9 9 10 0 0 0 116

5 Bernard Els 3940 5 Historics 0 0 0 10 10 10 0 0 0 10 10 0 0 0 0 10 10 10 0 0 0 10 10 100

6 Nkululeko Majola 29359 12 Unlimited 0 0 0 9 10 10 9 9 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 8 8 8 10 8 0 0 0 98

7 Keana Strode 36204 70 600 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10 10 10 0 0 0 9 9 8 0 0 0 10 10 76

8 Oliver McKay 17530 11 600 0 0 0 0 0 0 10 10 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 8 9 0 0 0 9 9 71

9 Richard Hawkins 2537 41 650 (PSP) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 9 9 9 0 0 0 8 8 8 0 0 0 8 8 67

10 Meghan Hall 39551 97 500 single 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10 10 0 10 10 10 0 0 0 8 9 67

11 Irfaan Johnson 2457 6 Historics 0 0 0 0 0 0 10 10 10 9 9 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 58

12 William Thorne 38561 7 Unlimited 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 7 7 0 0 0 8 8 0 7 7 7 0 0 0 0 0 58

13 Jamie Hall 13579 65 650 (PSP) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10 10 10 0 0 0 10 10 50

14 Shandin Thompson 34618 34 600 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 9 0 0 8 7 7 0 0 0 8 7 46

15 Ethan Dienaar 23840 3 300CC 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8 8 0 10 10 36

16 Morne Kock 26060 47 Unlimited 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 7 0 10 10 34

17 Alan Beaton 32455 13 Unlimited 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 7 7 0 0 0 6 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 33

18 Bert Jonker OE87270 83 Unlimited 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10 10 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 30

19 Dylan Grobler 17614 46 300CC 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10 10 0 0 0 20

20 Ashton Heidemann 7396 72 300CC 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 9 9 0 0 0 18

21 Ruan van Zyl 35472 94 300CC 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 9 8 17
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